



उपमोक्ता मामले, खाद्य एवं सार्वजनिक वितरण मंत्रालय भारत सरकार

BUREAU OF INDIAN STANDARDS

Ministry of Consumer Affairs, Food & Public Distribution Government of India

AIRMAIL/SPEED POST

Our Ref: FMCD-CM/L- 4100085174

Dated: 30-04-2024

Subject: RENEWAL OF CERTIFICATION MARKS LICENCE NO. CM/L- 4100085174 AS

PER IS 6603: 2001

M/s. SeAH Changwon Integrated Special Steel Corporation 147, Jeokhyeon-ro, Seongsan-do Changwon-si, Gyeon gsangnam-do 51708, Republic of Korea

Dear Sir.

With reference to your application for renewal of the above mentioned Certification Marks Licence, we are pleased to inform you that it has been renewed from 12-02-2024 to 11-02-2025.

It may also be noted that the Performance Bank Guarantee of US\$ 10,000.00 submitted by you is valid upto 11-02-2026. Since as per the revised guidelines the Bank Guarantee should have a validity of six months more than the validity of the licence, of the licence therefore, you are advised to get the validity of the Bank Guarantee extended accordingly. You are directed to submit revised Performance Bank Guarantee before its validity date, failing which we may be constrained to take action such as stop marking/cancellation of the BIS licence as enshrined in the BIS (Conformity Assessment) Regulations, 2018.

It may please be noted that your licence shall expire at the end of the above mentioned period. You are, therefore, requested to send your application for its renewal at least three months before the expiry of the licence.

The licence endorsement sheet regarding renewal of licence is enclosed for your records. Thanking you.

(Beauty Kumari Jha) Sc. D (FMCD)

Yours faithfully,

Encl: As above

Copy to: Mr. Wongyu Seo

Manager

No. 2011, Tower 2B, Prestige Bella Vista

Ayyappathangal, Kancheepuram

Poonammallee,

Tamilnadu – 600056.

मानक भवन, 9, बहादुरशाह ज़फर मार्ग, नई दिल्ली 110002 दुरमाष : 23230131, 23233375, 23239402

ई—मेल : info@bis.gov.in वेबसाईट : www.bis.gov.in

Manak Bhavan, 9, Bahadur Shah Zafar Marg, New Delhi-110002 Tel.: 23230131, 23233375, 23239402

e-mail: info@bis.gov.in Website: www.bis.gov.in



Manak Bhavan,9 Bahadur Shah

Address Zafar Marg, New Delhi, 110002

Phones: Fax:

91-11-23239382 91-11-23239382

E-mail : Web : fmcd@bis.org.in http://www.bis.org.in

FMCD

ATTACHMENT TO LICENCE NO. CM/L- 4100085174

CML/NO	NAME OF THE LICENSEE WITH THE FACTORY ADDRESS	NAME OF THE PRODUCT	INDIAN STANDARD NO.
4100085174	M/s. SeAH Changwon Integrated Special Steel Corporation 147, Jeokhyeon-ro, Seongsan-do Changwon-si, Gyeon gsangnam-do 51708, Republic of Korea	Stainless Steel Bars and Flats	6603 : 2001

ENDORSEMENT NO. 05 DATED

6/5/2024

Whereas, the licence was valid upto Eleventh February Two Thousand TwentyFour

Now, consequent upon renewal, the validity of the licence given in schedule of the Endorsement No. 04 has been extended from Twelfth February Two Thousand TwentyFour to Eleventh February Two Thousand TwentyFive.

Other terms and conditions of Licence remain the same.

(Beauty Kumari Jha) Sc-D (FMCD)





उपमोक्ता मामले, खाद्य एवं सार्वजनिक वितरण मंत्रालय

BUREAU OF INDIAN STANDARDS

Ministry of Consumer Affairs, Food & Public Distribution Government of India

AIRMAIL/SPEED POST

Our Ref: FMCD/L- 4100085174

Date 30-06-2023

Subject: Renewal of certification marks licence no. CM/L- 4100085174 as per IS 6603: 2001

M/s SeAH Changwon Integrated Special Steel Corporation 147, Jeokhyeon-ro, Seongsan-do Changwon-si, Gyeon gsangnam-do 51708, Republic of Korea

Dear Sir,

This has reference to the BIS Certification Marks Licence No. (CM/L-4100085174) granted to you for product Stainless Steel Bars as per IS 6603: 2001

As you are aware, the renewal of your licence was deferred due to the reason that the Firm hasn't submitted renewal application, requisite marking fee & extended PBG. In view of satisfactory completion of all actions by you, the Competent Authority of BIS has decided to renew your above deferred licence for further **One** years, i.e. from 12-02-2023 to 11-02-2024.

It may please be noted that your licence shall expire at the end of the above mentioned period. You are therefore, requested to send your application for its renewal at least one month before the expiry of the licence.

It may also be noted that the Performance Bank Guarantee of US\$ 10,000.00 submitted by you within a month. Since as per the revised guidelines the Bank Guarantee should have a validity of six months more than the validity of the licence therefore, you are advised to get the validity of the Bank Guarantee extended accordingly. You are directed to submit revised Performance Bank Guarantee before its validity date, failing which we may be constrained to take action such as stop marking/cancellation of the BIS licence as enshrined in the BIS (Conformity Assessment) Regulation, 2018. Please ensure extension of PBG as early as possible.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully,

(Veerendra Kumar Rawat)

Sc. B (FMCD)

Encl: As above

Copy to: Mr. Wongyu Seo

No. 2011, Tower 2B, Prestige Bella Vista Ayyappathangal, Kancheepuram Poonammallee, Tamilnadu - 600056

मानक भवन, ९, बहादुरशाह जुफर मार्ग, नई दिल्ली 110002

दूरमाष : 23230131, 23233375, 23239402

ई—मेल : info@bis.gov.in वेबसाईट : www.bis.gov.in

Manak Bhavan, 9, Bahadur Shah Zafar Marg, New Delhi-110002 Tel.: 23230131, 23233375, 23239402

e-mail: info@bis.gov.in Website: www.bis.gov.in



Address: Manak Bhavan,9 Bahadur Shah

Zafar Marg

New Delhi Phones:

Fax:

91-11-23239382 91-11-23239382

E-mail:

s@bis.org.in

Web:

http://www.bis.org.in

FMCD

ATTACHEMENT TO LICENCE NO. CM/L - 4100085174

CM/L NO	NAME OF THE LICENCE WITH ADDRESS	PRODUCT	IS NO
4100085174	M/s SeAH Changwon Integrated Special Steel Corporation 147, Jeokhyeon-ro, Seongsan-do Changwon-si, Gyeon gsangnam-do 51708, Republic of Korea	Stainless Steel Bars	6603 : 2001

ENDORSEMENT NO. 04 **DATED**

03.07.23

Whereas, the licence was valid upto Eleventh February, Two Thousand Twenty Three.

And, whereas the renewal was deferred till Twelfth May, Two Thousand Twenty Three and licensee was not allowed to use or apply the Standard Mark from Twelfth February, Two Thousand Twenty Three to Nineteenth June, Two Thousand Twenty Three.

Now, consequent upon renewal, the validity of the licence has been extended from Twelfth February, Two Thousand Twenty Three to Eleventh February, Two Thousand Twenty Four.

Other terms and conditions of Licence remain the same

(Veerendra Kumar Rawat)

Sc. D (FMCD)





चपमोक्ता मामले, खाद्य एवं सार्वजनिक वितरण मंत्रालय

BUREAU OF INDIAN STANDARDS

Ministry of Consumer Affairs, Food & Public Distribution Government of India

AIRMAIL/SPEED POST

Our Ref: FMCD/L- 4100085174

Date 16-08-2022

Subject: BIS Certification Marks Licence no. CM/L- 4100085174 as per IS 6603:2001

M/s SeAH Changwon Integrated Special Steel Corporation 147, Jeokhyeon-ro, Seongsan-do Changwon-si, Gyeon gsangnam-do 51708, Republic of Korea

Dear Sir,

The endorsement sheet regarding **inclusion of new varieties in the scope** of licence is enclosed. This may be annexed to the original licence document available with you.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully,

Berlick

(Pyla Deshick) Sc. B (FMCD)

Encl: As above

Copy to: Mr. Wongyu Seo

No. 2011, Tower 2B, Prestige Bella Vista

Ayyappathangal, Kancheepuram

Poonammallee,

Tamilnadu - 600056

मानक भवन, 9, बहादुरशाह ज़फर मार्ग, नई दिल्ली 110002 दूरमाष : 23230131, 23233375, 23239402 ई—मेल : info@bis.gov.in वेबसाईट : www.bis.gov.in Manak Bhavan, 9, Bahadur Shah Zafar Marg, New Delhi-110002 Tel.: 23230131, 23233375, 23239402 e-mail: info@bis.gov.in Website: www.bis.gov.in



Address: Manak Bhavan,9 Bahadur Shah Zafar

Marg

New Delhi 110002

Phones: 91-11-23239382

Fax : E-mail : 91-11-23239382 fmcs@bis.org.in

Web: http://www.bis.org.in

FMCD ATTACHMENT TO LICENCE NO. CM/L- 4100085174

CML NO	NAME OF THE LICENSEE WITH ADDRESS	PRODUCT	IS NO
4100085174	M/s SeAH Changwon Integrated Special Steel Corporation 147, Jeokhyeon-ro, Seongsan- do Changwon-si, Gyeon gsangnam-do 51708, Republic of Korea	Stainless Steel Bars	IS 6603:2001

ENDORSEMENT NO. 03 Dated 23/08/22

Inclusion of following highlighted varieties in original schedule of licence has been approved by the Bureau with the effect from 12-08-2022. The scope of licence given in original schedule has been amended after inclusion and is as given below.

Name of the product	Stainless steel bars and flats		
Steel designation	Martensitic X12Cr12,X20Cr13,X30Cr13,X40Cr13,X15Cr16Ni2,X108Cr17Mo		
	Austenitic X02Cr19Ni10,X04Cr19Ni9,X07Cr18Ni9,X04Cr18Ni10Ti,X04Cr18 Ni10Nb,X04Cr17Ni12Mo2,X02Cr17Ni12Mo2,X04Cr17Ni12Mo2Ti, X10Cr17Mn6Ni4N		
Finish	Hot		
Supply condition	Annealed, Softned, hardened and tempered		
Shape(type)/ size	Round bars of diameter from 5.7 mm upto and including 850 mm		
Optional requirements	Without corrosion resistance, bend test and charpy impact test		

Other conditions of the licence remain the same

(Singaraju Venkatesh) Sc. C (FMCD)





उपगोक्ता गामले, खाद्य एवं सार्वजनिक विवरण गंत्रालय

BUREAU OF INDIAN STANDARDS

Ministry of Consumer Affairs, Food & Public Distribution Government of India

21 02 2020

AIRMAIL/SPEED POST

Our Ref: FMCD/L-4100085174 Subject: Grant of BIS Certification Marks Licence No. CM/L-4100085174 as per IS 6603:2001

M/s SeAH Changwon Integrated Special Special Steel Corporation 147, Jeokhyeon-ro, Seongsan-gu Changwon-si, Gyeon gsangnam-do 51708, Republic of Korea.

Dear Sir.

With reference to your application(A-4101581), we are pleased to inform you that the Certification Marks Licence has been granted to you to use the Standard Mark in respect of the followings:

Product: Stainless Steel Bars for the following varieties as per 6603:2001:-

Steel Designation	Shape (Type)/ Size	Finish	Condition of Supply	Remarks
X30Cr13, X02Cr19Ni10, X04Cr17Ni12Mo2	Round Bars of Diameter from 5.7mm upto & including 850mm	Hot Finished	Softened, Hardened & Tempered	Excluding requirements of Bend Test as per cl.9.3. Charpy Impact Test as per cl.9.5 & Corrosion Resistance test as per cl.14.

IS 6603:2001

The licence is granted on the explicit condition that you will mark entire/substantial production which conforms to the Indian Standards.

2. The number assigned to this licence is CM/L-4100085174 which has been made operative from 12/02/2020 and is valid upto 11/02/2021. The licence number should invariably be referred to in your future correspondence.

According to Sub-Paragraph (1) & (3) of Paragraph 5 of Scheme-I of Schedule-II under Bureau of Indian Standards (Conformity Assessment) Regulations, 2018, the annual licence fee of Rs 1000.00 and the marking fee Rs 78000/- for use of Standard Mark as per Annexure-I of Scheme-I of BIS(Conformity Assessment) Regulations, 2018 is payable by you with effect from 12/02/2020 for the period of validity of licence in advance.

e-mail: info@bis.gov.in Website: www.bis.gov.in

- 3. Minimum Marking fee stipulated in Annexure-I of Scheme-I of BIS (Conformity Assessment) Regulations, 2018 is payable by you regardless of the fact whether you actually mark your product or not with the Standard Mark. Our Receipt No.HQNDNT2019001356 dated 12/02/2020 for the licence fee and the minimum marking fee for the first operative period is enclosed.
- 4. This advance minimum marking fee will be carried over to the next year on every renewal. The actual marking fee calculated on the unit rate on the production marked or the minimum marking fee, whichever is higher, shall be payable by you at the time of renewal.
- 5. With a view to streamlining the reporting of quantity marked, calculation and collections of marking fee on the unit rate basis, fees will be calculated on the production marked during the first nine months of operation of the licence at the time of first renewal and the production marked during twelve months comprising the last three months of the previous operative year and the first nine months of the current operative year, at the time of the second and subsequent renewals. In case the licence expiry date shall be taken into account for calculating the marking fee payable.
- 6. The Scheme of Inspection and Testing as specified by BIS* will have to be implemented by your organization strictly and completely. The supervision of the operation of the scheme shall be done by a person responsible for the quality control function in your organization. Kindly inform us the name and designation of the person who will be held responsible for the operation and maintenance of the Scheme. Any future change in this respect will have to be communicated by you to us and when these takes place.
- 7. We are enclosing a sheet giving the preferred dimensions of the Standard Mark to enable you to prepare the designs of the Standard Mark for marking the above product. Photographic reduction in any size is permissible. This will ensure the relative proportions of the different dimensions maintained. Preferred dimensions may be used as far as possible.
- 8. On commencement of marking of your product for which you are licensed, you may advertise your product with Standard Mark in various media only during the validity of your licence. The use of Standard Mark on letterheads and publicity literature will be permitted only on receipt of your assurance that in the event of cancellation or lapsing of your licence, the Standard Mark on your letterheads, publicity literatures etc, will be destroyed/obliterated.
- 9. The Licence is granted for your manufacturing premises situated at: 147, Jeokhyeon-ro, Seongsan-gu, Changwaon-si, Gyeon gsangnam-do, 51708, Republic of South Korea and the rights and privileges under the licence shall not be exercised by any other firm/company/factory, etc. This licence is not transferable. In the event of shifting of the manufacturing and testing equipment from the licenced premises to some other place, use of Standard Mark shall be stopped till the new premises are inspected and found to be satisfactory by BIS in respect of manufacturing and testing facilities available there and the address of the new premises is enclosed in the licence.
 - 10. You are requested to furnish the Agreement for grant of licence, duly executed on a non-judicial stamp papers of Rs.100.00, incorporating the terms and conditions of the BIS certification marks licence granted to you, as per the format enclosed with 15 days of issue of the letter.
- 11. You are required to furnish a Bank Guarantee for USD 10,000 (US Dollars ten Thousand only) issued by any Bank to the satisfaction of BIS by way of performance security Bond for due compliance of the provisions of the BIS Act, 2016, the Rules and Regulations framed thereunder, and the terms and conditions of this agreement, as per format enclosed herewith within 45 days of issue of this letter.
- 12. You are also required to submit an Indemnity Bond to declare BIS harmless and indemnified in respect of any third-party claims with regard to conformity of your products to the correspondence Indian Standards under the afore-mentioned BIS licence granted to you, as per format enclosed herewith within 15 days of issue of this letter.